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Employers of UC Alumni
in North San Joaquin Valley

University of the Pacific
California State University - Fresno
California State University - Stanislaus
Fresno City College
Modesto Junior College
Merced Community College District
UPMC Mercy School of Nursing
California Health Sciences University
Stanford University
San Joaquin Delta College
Unified School Districts:

Fresno, Madera, Lodi, Clovis, Stockton
Modesto City Schools
Counties of:

Stanislaus, Merced, Fresno
City of Fresno
Kaiser Permanente
Community Health Systems
Valley Children’s Healthcare
Sutter Health
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory
United States Department of Veteran Affairs
Caltrans
Amazon
Meta
PG&E
Foster Farms

UC Agriculture and Natural Resources
Cooperative Extension advisors in Fresno,
Merced, San Joaquin, and Stanislaus counties
+ 25 Cal Fresh programs + 15 4-H programs
UC Health / UC PRIME
San Joaquin Valley PRIME + the BS to MD pathway

UC Economic Impact

Economic output
Employment impact

UC employees
UC employees (Fall 2024)
UC retirees

Federal research awards
National Institute of Health
National Science Foundation
Department of Defense
Department of Energy
Depatment of Agriculture
NASA

Other agencies

UC students

Students (Fall 2024)

Total UC students

UC UG student aid (Fall 2024)

UC Merced

$1,781 M
13,302

people payroll
4,490 $294.2 M
180

Awards
$6.4 M
$15.9 M
$3.0M
$5.5M
$120,000
$458,000
$26.3 M

undergraduate  graduate
8,372 738
9,110

people awards

UC System

$82,100 M
529,119

people payroll
274,420 $27,400 M
85,200

Awards
$2,400 M
$516.9 M
$348.0 M
$135.8 M
$123.7 M
$99.2 M
$3,220.9 M

undergraduate  graduate
236,070 63,219
299,289

people awards

UC grant 4,943 $47.7 M 90,525 7193 M
Cal grant 4,903 $63.1M 76,408  $760.4 M
Pell grant 5,099 $323 M 82,966  $396.0 M
Alumni (as of 2018) 8,720 22M
Top companies employing UC alumni
Gallo Winery Northrop Grumman Tesla PG&E Apple Disney
Kaiser Permanente Genentech Thermo Fischer Target Salesforce Intel
Amazon Google Meta Foster Farms Microsoft Deloitte
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