

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA IN YOUR REGION

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA IN YOUR REGION

Employers of UC Alumni in North San Joaquin Valley

University of the Pacific California State University - Fresno California State University - Stanislaus Fresno City College Modesto Junior College Merced Community College District UPMC Mercy School of Nursing California Health Sciences University Stanford University San Joaquin Delta College Unified School Districts: Fresno, Madera, Lodi, Clovis, Stockton Modesto City Schools Counties of: Stanislaus, Merced, Fresno City of Fresno Kaiser Permanente **Community Health Systems** Valley Children's Healthcare Sutter Health Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory United States Department of Veteran Affairs Caltrans Amazon Meta PG&E **Foster Farms**

UC Agriculture and Natural Resources

Cooperative Extension advisors in Fresno, Merced, San Joaquin, and Stanislaus counties + 25 Cal Fresh programs + 15 4-H programs **UC Health / UC PRIME** San Joaquin Valley PRIME + the BS to MD pathway

	UC Economic Impact	UC Merced			UC System				
	Economic output	\$1,781 M		\$82,100 M					
	Employment impact	13,302	•		529,119	~			
		,			,				
>	UC employees	people	payr	oll	people	payro	oll		
3	UC employees (Fall 2024)	4,490	\$294	4.2 M	274,420	\$27,4	400 M		
	UC retirees	180			85,200				
	Federal research awards	Awards		Awards \$2,400 M \$516.9 M					
	National Institute of Health	\$6.4 M \$15.9 M							
	National Science Foundation								
	Department of Defense	\$3.0 M			\$348.0 M				
	Department of Energy	\$5.5 M			\$135.8 M				
	Depatment of Agriculture	\$120,000			\$123.7 M				
	NASA	\$458,000			\$99.2 M \$3,220.9 M				
	Other agencies	\$26.3 M							
	UC students	undergra	duate	graduate	undergrac	luate	graduate		
	Students (Fall 2024)	8,372		738	236,070		63,219		
	Total UC students	9,110		299,289					
	UC UG student aid (Fall 2024)	people	awa	rds	people	awar	rds		
	UC grant	4,943	\$47.	7 M	90,525	\$719	9.3 M		
	Cal grant	4,903 \$63.1 M		1 M	76,408	\$760).4 M		
	Pell grant	5,099	\$32.	3 M	82,966	\$396	5.0 M		
	Alumni (as of 2018)	8,720			2.2 M				
n companies employing LIC alumni									

Top companies employing UC alumni

Gallo Winery	Northrop Grumman	Tesla	PG&E	Apple	Disney
Kaiser Permanente	Genentech	Thermo Fischer	Target	Salesforce	Intel
Amazon	Google	Meta	Foster Farms	Microsoft	Deloitte